

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 1111/2026 in SLP(C) No. 8882-8885/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2026 in SLP(C) No. No. 8884/2025 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

THE YASHODHARA MAHILA SAHAKARI AUDYOGIK UTPADAK SANSTHAN MARYADIT,  
NASHIK  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, THANE &  
ORS.  
Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

MA 1112/2026 in SLP(C) No. 8882-8885/2025 (IX-A)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 82957/2026

IA No. 82957/2026 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

MA 1113/2026 in SLP(C) No. 8882-8885/2025 (IX-A)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 83003/2026

IA No. 83003/2026 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date : 17-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shyam Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Varad Kilor, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR